appropriated herein.64

(b)  Funds are provided to adjust the Variable65

Compensation Plan, including realignment, to ensure that all66

full-time employees with at least six (6) months of continuous67

current service, as of June 30, 1999, receive an increase of One68

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00).  Funds are provided to69

adjust critical job classes up to an additional One Thousand70

Dollars ($1,000.00).71

(c) If an employee is currently at or above the end72

salary for his or her job classification, then the increase shall73

be built into the employee's base salary.

[...]

construction and/or repairs and renovation projects.97

SECTION 9.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2, the98

following amounts are authorized to be spent out of the Statewide99

Cost Allocation Fund No. 3143 by the Department of Finance and100

Administration:101

(a)  One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00)102

for the purpose of defraying computer expenses.103

(b)  Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred104

Thirty-nine Dollars ($560,839.00) for the purpose of defraying the105

cost of the acquisition, development and implementation of the106

Statewide Automated Accounting System.107

(c)  One Hundred Fifty-three Thousand Four Hundred108

Dollars ($153,400.00) for an imaging/electronic processing109

feasibility study and initial phase of implementation.110

SECTION 10.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2, Two111

Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($275,000.00) is authorized112

to be spent out of the Local Disaster Loan Fund No.